ADECA
Community and Economic Development Division
Statewide Initiatives Unit
Staff Contact Information

CED Staff

TelépTIB—ne

' E-Mail Address

Shabbir Olia
CED Division Chief

(334)242-5468

shabbir.clia@adeca.alabama.gov

Kathleen Rasmussen
Statewide Initiatives Unit Chief

(334)353-0323

kathleen.rasmussen@a?eca.alabama.gov

Christopher Perkins
Engineer/Environmental

(334)353-1028

christopher.perkins@adeca.alabama.gov '

Evelyn Terry
IDIS/State Grants

(334)353-5360

evelyn.terry@adeca.alabama.gov

CDBG/Bidding and Contracting,
| Property Management

Jeff Pinegar (334)242-5451 | jeff.pinegar@adeca.alabama.gov
CDBG Supervisor

Kelbrey Porter (334)353-3376 | kelbrey.porter@adeca.alabama.gov
CDBG Supervisor - - o

Randy Ray (334)353-3409 | randy.ray@adeca.alabama.gov

Reed Collar (334)353-3265 | reed.collar@adeca.alabama.gov
CDBG Supervisor

Scott Stewart (334)353-3966 | scott.stewart@adeca.alabama.gov
CDBG/OMBE

Tammy Perdew
CDBG/Disaster and NSP Coordinator

(334)353-3266

tammy.perdew@adeca.alabama.gov

Teresa Nobles
'Administrative Assistant/RPTA

(334)242-0492

teresa.nobles@adeca.alabama.gov

'Fax Machine
| (334)353-3527
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